
WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION OPEN SHOW 
 

THURSDAY, 2ND JUNE 2022 AT NEWBURY SHOWGROUND 
(in conjunction with Southern Counties Canine Association Championship Show) 

 
 

Judge: Helen Upton (Roydack)  
Stewards: Suzi Burton and Avril Bird  
 
 
1) Minor Puppy Dog (2, a0) 
1st Farnfield Linesman from Rivertone NAF TAF (Phillips) 
2nd Britmans Auriol (Hillen) 
 
 
2) Puppy Dog (2, a0) 
1st Sireva Emeyefive (Simpson) 
2nd Ansona Dream Big (Braine) 
 
 
3) Junior Dog (1, a0) 
1st Deifstock Déjà vu For Teufel (Martin) 
 
 
4) Yearling Dog (4, a0) 
1st Silverweis Summer Love (Thomas) 
2nd Netherhill Euro Vision of Greyflyer (Kemp) 
3rd Deifstock Déjà vu For Teufel (Martin) 
Res Parhelis Corrino (Heuston) 
 
 
5) Post Graduate Dog (6, a1) 
1st Wallaroo Phantom Menace (Pountney) 
2nd Cavalmist Cosworth (Bennett) 
3rd Braefell Dragonfly (Hunter) 
Res Weipowa Denton at Britmans (Pearman) 
VHC Parhelis Corrino (Heuston) 
 
 
6) Limit Dog (4, a0) 
1st Gunalt Vettel to Hantzburg (Burgess) 
2nd Kalimor Hudson (Kerr) 
3rd Smilek Fernando (Hawkins) 
Res Smilek Massachusettes (Hawkins) 
 
 
7) Open Dog (4, a0) 
1st Sh Ch Hundwith McLaren (Crowther) 
2nd Braefell Goshawk JW (Mutlow) 
3rd Greyspirit Rock Star From Hantzburg JW (Burgess) 
Res Silverkelvin Jupiter over Magdala (McMahon) 
 
 
8) Veteran Dog (2, a0) 
1st Sh Ch Gunalt Academy of Raystans JW ShCM (Rayner & Maskell) 
2nd Khamsynn Coast To Coast at Wipfel (Stokes) 
 



 
9) Special Field Trial Dog or Bitch (0) 
 
 
10) Special Working Dog or Bitch (1, a0) 
1st Braefell Dragonfly (Hunter) 
 
 
11) Special Open Long Haired Dog/Bitch (2, a0) 
1st  Tatze Bewitched by Thrihyrne (Anderton)  
2nd Thrihyrne Love Letters (Reakes) 
 
 
Best Dog Sh Ch Hundwith McLaren (Crowther) 
Reserve Dog CC Sireva Emeyefive (Simpson) 
Best Puppy Dog Sireva Emeyefive (Simpson) 
 
 
 
12) Minor Puppy Bitch (4, a0) 
1st Farnfield Déjà vu From Rivertone NAF TAF (Phillips) 
2nd Britmans Aria (Pearman) 
3rd Smilek Sweet Caroline (Coleman) 
Res Schonhund Show Mia Star at Lustamusk (Cain) 
 
 
13) Puppy Bitch (8, a1) 
1st Kalimor Dottie (Morris & Randall) 
2nd Enjager Harmony with Brownbank (Maskell, Rayner & Maskell) 
3rd Ansona Going for Gold (Green) 
Res Kalimor Summa Love (Dobbs) 
VHC Smilek Sweet Caroline (Coleman) 
 
 
14) Junior Bitch (4, a1) 
1st Kalimor Dottie (Morris & Randall) 
2nd Enjager Harmony with Brownbank (Maskell, Rayner & Maskell) 
3rd Greyspirit Mystique CPW22 (Maclaine & Dickson) 
 
 
15) Yearling Bitch (2, a0) 
1st Gunalt Wavelength (West) 
2nd Thrihyrne Love Letters (Reakes) 
 
 
16) Post Graduate Bitch (6, a1) 
1st Silverweis Sparkler (Dennis) 
2nd Schonhund Show Tallulah (Cain)  
3rd Wystry One Mint Julep (Davies & Brown) 
Res Desjiem Bujardin (Brown & Filby) 
VHC Felicitas Luck (Lovejoy) 
 
 
17) Limit Bitch (9, a3) 
1st Sharnphilly Grace Kelly at Cleimar (Marr)  
2nd Sireva Sailing by Coastedge (Clarke) 
3rd Kalimor Gem (Morris) 



Res Greyspirit Hopes N Dreams JW (Maclaine & Dickson) 
VHC Oakswarren Ice Maiden (Dobbs) 
 
 
18) Open Bitch (5, a2) 
1st Tatze Bewitched by Thrihyrne (Anderton) 
2nd Greyspirit Purdue JW ShCM ShCEx CJW17 CW22 (Maclaine & Dickson) 
3rd Kalimor Jazz at Cavalmist (Moore) 
 
 
19) Veteran Bitch (3, a2) 
1st  Hundwith Giggle (Crowther) 
 
 
Best Bitch Sharnphilly Grace Kelly at Cleimar (Marr) 
Reserve Bitch CC Gunalt Wavelength (West) 
Best Puppy Bitch Kalimor Dottie (Morris & Randall) 
 
 
 
20) Junior Handling (6-16 years) (1) 
1st  Georgia Maskell (age 14) 
 
 
 
Best In Show Sharnphilly Grace Kelly at Cleimar (Marr) 
Reserve Best in Show Sh Ch Hundwith McLaren (Crowther) 
Best Puppy in Show Sireva Emeyefive (Simpson) 
Best Veteran in Show Hundwith Giggle (Crowther) 
Best Long-Haired in Show Tatze Bewitched by Thrihyrne (Anderton) 
Best Junior Handler Georgia Maskell (age 14) 
 


